

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2196/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in CRLRC No. 1747/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNDU RAVINDRANATH
(Office report on default dt.01.07.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time, peremptorily, is granted to comply with the
office report failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master